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General Meeting 
Monday, May 11, 2015 

6:30-7:00 PM 
Sabin School Auditorium (2nd Floor) 

 
MINUTES of Business Meeting & Elections 

 
Meeting commenced at 6:32 p.m. on May 11, 2015 at Sabin Elementary School  
 
Board Member Attendees 

Clay Veka 
Diane Benson 
Rachel Lee 
Cara J. Frey 
Michelle Ganow-Jones 
Dave Paumier 
Erin Brasell 
Gurpreet Takher 
Paul Hustedt-Krasnove 
Adrianne Cohen 
Lauren Gross 
Bill Youngren 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Guests 
Adam Lyons – NECN 
Damon Isaiah Turner -- NECN 
Adam Cartier 
Maria Hein 
Nancy Strenning 
Amy Grotta 
Jane Zwinger 
Kayan Kalin 
Sandy Bachrach 
Isaac Frost 
David Finkelman 
Laurie Webber 
Geoff Wickes 
Suzy Driver 
Diane Steinbreecher 
Christine Whitmore 
Sara Nosanchuk 
Jenny Bailey 
Erik Hesse 

 
Clay reviewed the recent activities of SCA 
 
Lauren discussed Neighborhood Clean-up and Intersection Painting (both happening on May 30) 
 
Street Tree Inventory Project Presentation by Amy Grotta 

Purpose is to categorize all street trees in Sabin.  City of Portland will help us create a plan to 
improve our neighborhood canopy.  Dates to map, measure and identify the trees are June 27, 
July 22, August 22 and September 12. 

 
Board Nominations/Elections Conducted by Adam Lyons 
 
Officers 
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President: Clay Veka 
1st Vice President: Diane Benson 
2nd Vice President: Michelle Ganow-Jones  
Secretary: Cara Frey 
Treasurer: Adrianne Cohen 

Slate of Board officer nominees:  Majority affirmed the slate (24 votes in favor) 
 
At-Large Members 

Don Rousie 
Paul Hustedt-Krasnove 
Jane Swinger 
Kyann Kalin 
David Finkelman 

Slate of at-large members: Majority affirmed the slate (24 votes in favor) 
 
Continuing two-year term 

Erin Brasell 
Lauren Gross 
Rachel Lee 
Dave Paumier 
Gurpreet Takher 
Bill Youngren 

 
 
Meeting adjourned at 7:12 pm 


